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Byrd-Masters, Linda <Imasters@vt.edu> Wed, Oct 22, 2025 at 8:31 AM
To: Caitlin Joyner <caitlin.joyner@aboutpeanuts.com>, "Simmons, Mark" <msimmons@birdsong-peanuts.com>, "David L
Jordan (david_jordan@ncsu.edu)" <david_jordan@ncsu.edu>

Cc: "Pruitt, Suzanne" <suzannemp@yvt.edu>, "Chappell, Matthew" <mbridgem@vt.edu>, "Langston, David"

<vegpath@vt.edu>, "Forehand, Jacob" <jcforehand@vt.edu>, "Ortel, Carrie" <carrieo@vt.edu>, "Bryant, Tim"
<btim2@vt.edu>, "Frame, William" <whframe@vt.edu>, "Balota, Maria" <mbalota@vt.edu>, "Slye, Bradley" <bslye@vt.edu>

Frost is expected Friday and Saturday mornings in Capron, Skippers, Suffolk, Wakefield, Waverly, and
Lewiston this Friday and Saturday mornings. Frost is expected Sunday morning in Skippers.

Linda Byrd-Masters

Laboratory and Research Specialist Il

Virginia Tech Tidewater Agric. Res. & Ext. Center
Plant Pathology Dept.

6321 Holland Rd.

Suffolk, VA 23437

Lab phone: 757-807-6557

Cell: 757-876-4222
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